

Sponsor: Student Body President Owens, Secretary of Programming Murphy		
Resolution Establishing the RSO Media Lab		
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;		
WHEREAS, it is a goal of the 2011-2012 Student Government Association administration to support the development and growth of student organizations to maximize student involvement;		
WHEREAS, the Media Lab operated by the Student Involvement Center was closed over the summer because of the high payroll costs and low usage numbers for the 2010-2011 academic year;		
WHEREAS, the services and space provided by the Media Lab are unique and not duplicated anywhere else on campus;		
WHEREAS, as a way to keep this service available to students, the Dean of Students office and the Student Government Association have agreed to allow SGA to incur the operation and maintenance of the Media Lab for the time being until the Student Involvement Center can once again resume oversight or another viable alternative is presented;		
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves establishing the RSO Media Lab in the SGA office;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, usage will be limited to student organizations until evaluation can be completed several weeks after the opening of the RSO Media Lab to determine if the RSO Media Lab services shall be open to the entire campus community;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the RSO Media Lab will offer services such as the Ellison die-cut press, button maker, lamination, materials, decorative scissors, work space, etc.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, all materials shall be free for student organization use;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, all members of the Association are expected to be trained in the safe handling of the lamination machine and provide supervision of the RSO Media Lab to prevent abuse and misuse of the materials and equipment;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the RSO Media Lab will open on Monday, August 29th, for RSO use;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of Programming Murphy conduct a weekly walk through of the RSO Media Lab to see what inventory needs to be replaced and maintain records of usage numbers;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student Body Executive Director Davis to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated ensure that all logistical arrangements are made accordingly.		



51 52 53 54	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of Student Government Association:	the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
55 56 57	Zach Owens, Student Body President	Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly
57 58 59 60 61 62	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:	
63 64 65	Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: $\underline{15}$ Y $\underline{0}$ N $\underline{0}$ A